
EXT. Direct Dial

230 860-264-9230

231 860-264-9231

203-623-7146

223 860-264-9223

229 860-264-9229

225 Kevin.Babcock@ct.gov 860-264-9223

272 860-264-9272

226 860-264-9226

268 860-264-9268

222 860-264-9222

233 860-264-9233

Mark Waters 242 mark.waters@ct.gov 860-264-9242

Rich Leach 286 richard.leach@ct.gov 860-264-9286

273 860-264-9273

laura.rand@ct.gov Cell 860-638-9412

271 860-264-9271

257 860-264-9257

232 860-264-9232

231 860-264-9231

248

Hartford County Fire School

246

450

415

Kevin Babcock

Program Planner

Weather Notification updated 6:30 am

Hartford County Fire School

Program Planner

CPAT Test

Food Service Vendor

kara.ouellette@ct.gov

Laura Rand LMS

Status Hotline

Class Cancellation

Lessing's Food Service

Dormitory Reservations

Miscellaneous 

cloree@lessings.com

Duty Officer 860-622-1620

Chip Loree

Bradley Airport Fire Department 860-292-2160 or 860-292-2162

Kara Ouellette 

Facility

Training Division

Brian Nasuta

Program ManagerJoseph Nadeau

Alan Zygmunt

Brian Hurst

Vacant

Program Manager brian.hurst@ct.gov

Brian.Nasuta@ct.govMaterial Storage Specialist

diane.ferrari@ct.govBookstore Manager

joseph.nadeau@ct.gov

EMAIL

jeff.morrissette@ct.gov

paul.norwood@ct.gov

ctmrfire@comcast.net

kara.ouellette@ct.gov

Administration

Denice Fortin

David Clark

Secretary to State Fire Administrator

Brian Mello

Kara Ouellette

Mark Amatrudo

State Fire Administrator

Juvenile Firesetter Program

Certification Registrar

david.clark@ct.gov

denice.fortin@ct.gov

ct.honorguard@ct.govStatewide Honor Guard

Certification Desk

Bookstore

Business Office

alan.zygmunt@ct.gov

Certification Division

Logistics scott.poulton@ct.gov

Diane Ferrari

Director of Training

NAME

Jeffrey Morrissette

PJ Norwood

Office Assistant

Program Manager

Director of Certification

TITLE

Scott Poulton
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